503366560 06/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3413182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEELIMA SINHA	06/24/2015
NAVNATH POPAT KARCHE	06/24/2015
SHRIDHAR KESHAV ADURKAR	06/24/2015
VENKATA P. PALLE	06/24/2015
RAJENDER KUMAR KAMBOJ	06/24/2015

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUPIN LIMITED	
Street Address:	159 CST ROAD	
Internal Address:	KALINA, SANTACRUZ (EAST)	
City:	MUMBAI	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 098	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14655476

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

assignments@leydig.com Email:

**Correspondent Name: XAVIER PILLAI** 

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	720885
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XAVIER PILLAI
SIGNATURE:	/Xavier Pillai/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015

**PATENT REEL: 035954 FRAME: 0808** 503366560

# Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 035954 FRAME: 0809

### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, WE

- (1) Neelima Sinha of Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A, Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune, 411 042, India,
- (2) Navnath Popat Karche of Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A, Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune, 411 042, India,
- (3) Shridhar Keshav Adurkar of Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A, Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune, 411 042, India,
- (4) Venkata P. Palle of Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A, Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune, 411 042, India, and
- (5) Rajender Kumar Kamboj of Lupin Limited (Research Park), 46A/47A, Nande Village, Taluka Mulshi, Pune, 411 042, India,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

# PYRROLE DERIVATIVES AS ALPHA 7 NACHR MODULATORS

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on June 25, 2015, under U.S. Application No. 14/655,476, and

WHEREAS, Lupin Limited of 159 CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai, State of Maharashtra, 400 098, India, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, the patents that may issue thereon, and the patents as may be modified as the result of applicable procedures (e.g., supplemental examinations, ex parte reexaminations, inter partes reviews, post-grant reviews, and oppositions),

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

page 1 of 6

In re Appln, of Sinha et al. Attorney Docket No. 720885

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto.

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignee acknowledges and accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Date	Jone 24, 2015	Needlana Shaha
		Assignor: NEELIMA SINHA
Date	June 24, 2015	Jagdale A.A.,
	`	Witness: (ARIN RANGNATH TAGONE)
Date	Tune 24, 2015	and a second
		Witness: (reishant R. Gopta)

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

page 2 of 6

In re Appln. of Sinha et al. Attorney Docket No. 720885

Date JUNE 24, 2015

Date June 24, 2015

Assignor: NAVNATH POPAT KARCHE

Witness: (DANJAY PRALIMO KOPMADE)

Coupt
Witness: (Nishant R. Gupta)

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

page 3 of 6

In re Appln. of Sinha et al. Attorney Docket No. 720885

Date	June 24, 2015	85.0-
Date		Assignor: SHRIDHAR KESHAV ADURKAR
Date	June 24,2:15	The Lord of
Date	Witness: (SANTAY PRALHAD KURHACE)	
Date June 24, 2015	Rugh	
		Witness: (NISHANT R. GOPTA)

page 4 of 6

In re Appln, of Sinha et al. Attorney Docket No. 720885		
Date	June 24, 2015	WH Allaunder
		Assignor: VENKATA P. PALLE
Date	June 24, 2015	94
		Witness: (Volumen Part)

Date Tork 14, 2015

Date	June 24, 2015	Assignor: RAJENDER KUMAR KAMBOJ
		Assignor RAJENDER KUMAR KAMBOJ
Date	June 24, 2015	De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della
		Witness: Vohyas Pahl
Date	June 24, 2015	are Audhamsu
		Witness: (A C SUDMAMGU)

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

In re Appln. of Sinha et al. Attorney Docket No. 720885

page 6 of 6